

## **Lunch served from 11.30am – 3pm**

### **Homemade soup - 6.50**

served with a choice of mixed grain roll (*Contains: Gluten from wheat, soya, oats, sesame*), tiger roll (*Contains: Gluten from wheat, soya, barley*) or gluten free roll.

Please ask at the till for today's soup varieties & additional allergen information.

### **Whole baked camembert-7.50/14.00**

A creamy oven baked soft cheese with a garlic & rosemary bread loaf, for one person or two.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, soya, dairy*)

### **Smoked salmon & prosecco parfait - 7.95**

Scottish salmon blended with Crème fraîche & butter, served with toasted brioche & a dressed salad.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, fish, dairy, sulphites, mustard*)

### **Farmhouse dipping board - 8.00/15.00**

Mac & cheese bites, breaded brie & mozzarella sticks served with a sweet chilli & ginger dip, garlic mayonnaise & salad garnish, for one person or two. (*Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, sulphites, mustard*)

### **Vegetable lasagne - 11.95**

A hearty vegetable lasagne, served with garlic bread & a dressed mixed salad.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, mustard, sulphites*)

### **Spaghetti meatballs -12.95**

Turkey meat balls in a classic pomodoro tomato sauce served with spaghetti & garlic bread.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, sulphites*)

### **Sausage & mash - 12.95**

Millets Cumberland sausage with creamy mash, seasonal vegetables & onion gravy.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, celery, sulphites*)

### **Fish pie - 13.95**

A rich & creamy mixed fish pie, topped with golden mashed potatoes, served with seasonal vegetables.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, fish, celery, dairy, sulphites*)

### **Millets scotch egg - 7.95**

served with homemade potato salad, an apple, ale & chilli chutney & a mixed dressed salad.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, barley, dairy, egg, mustard, sulphites*)

### **Vegetarian quiche - 7.95**

warm vegetarian quiche served with winter slaw & a dressed crunchy salad.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, egg, mustard, sulphites*)

### **Winter ploughman's - 9.95**

Stilton pork pie, mature cheddar cheese, hard-boiled egg, piccalilli, gherkins, mixed grain bread & a dressed salad garnish.

(*Contains: Gluten from wheat, soya, barley, oats, rye, dairy, egg, mustard, sulphites*)

**Vegan Mediterranean meze-9.95**

sun blush tomatoes, humous, chargrilled vegetables, olives, couscous, grilled artichoke & seeded bread wedge.

*(Contains: Gluten from wheat, soya, barley, rye, oats, celery, sesame). Gluten free bread available.*

**Toasted panini - 8.50**

served with winter slaw & a dressed side salad garnish.

The classic Italian (Cured meat, mozzarella, roasted peppers) *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, egg, dairy, mustard, sulphites)*

Cheese & ham *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, egg, dairy, mustard, sulphites)*

Vegan cheese & tomato *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, mustard, sulphites)*

Cheese & tomato *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, mustard, sulphites)*

Tuna melt *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, fish, egg, dairy, mustard, sulphites)*

**Our delicious, handcrafted pizzas are topped with carefully selected fresh ingredients & baked in our specialist pizza oven for a beautifully crisp base. Gluten free bases are available for all pizzas.**

**Margherita-11.75**

Mozzarella, tomato & oregano. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

**Farmhouse -11.75**

Honey roast ham, sautéed mushrooms, red onion & mozzarella. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

**Double Pepperoni - 11.75**

Pepperoni, salami pepperoni & mozzarella. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

**Caprino - 11.75**

Goat's cheese, cherry tomatoes, caramelised onion, spinach & mozzarella, topped with a balsamic glaze.

*(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, sulphites)*

**Mediterranean - 12.75**

Black olives, artichoke, peppers, mozzarella & rocket. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

**Christmas hangover - 12.75**

Turkey, sausage, bacon, stuffing & mozzarella. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, sulphites)*

**Vegan Margherita-11.75**

Tomato, oregano & vegan cheese. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat)*

**Vegan Mediterranean - 12.75**

Black olives, artichoke, peppers & rocket with vegan cheese. *(Contains: Gluten from wheat)*

**Garlic pizza bread - 5.50** *(Contains: Gluten from wheat)*

**Garlic pizza bread with cheese - 6.50** *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

**Portion of homemade winter slaw - 2.50** *(Contains: Egg)*

**Dressed Side Salad - 2.50** *(Contains: Sulphites, mustard)*

**Lightly seasoned chips- 4.25** *(may contain traces of gluten)*

Fancy loading your chips? Extra toppings - 1.10 each

Parmesan & truffle oil - *(Contains: Dairy)*

Mature cheddar cheese - *(Contains: Dairy)*

Crispy bacon & mature cheddar cheese - *(Contains: Dairy)*

Vegan Cheese

Chilli con carne - *(Contains: Celery, sulphites)*

## Childrens

**Young farmer's picnic bag - 6.25** (5 items plus a drink) Individual/extra items - 1.10

For a quicker bite, choose from the selection of ready-made items in our young farmers picnic bag display, including ham or cheese mini roll, cheese portion & crackers, carrot & cucumber sticks, pom bear crisps, yoghurt, sweet treats, fresh fruit, milkshake & a selection of drink cartons.

### Lunches - 6.25

**Spaghetti & turkey meatballs in a tomato sauce** - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, sulphites)*

**Sausage, mash & onion gravy** - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy, celery, sulphites)*

**Chicken bites** - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

**Fish fingers** - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, fish)*

**Vegan nuggets** - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, sulphites)*

Served with lightly seasoned chips (may contain traces of gluten) & a choice of baked beans or vegetables.

### Pizza - 6.25

Our delicious, handcrafted pizzas are topped with carefully selected fresh ingredients & baked in our specialist oven for a beautifully crisp base.

Cheese & tomato - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

Cheese & ham - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

Cheese & pepperoni - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat, dairy)*

Vegan cheese & tomato - *(Contains: Gluten from wheat)*

Allergen statement: Whilst we do our best to reduce the risk of cross-contamination, all our dishes are prepared in a kitchen that handles allergens & therefore unfortunately we can never 100% guarantee any dish will be free from traces. All allergens are correct at the time of printing but can change.

Please let us know when ordering if a member of your party has a food allergy, so we can take extra care.